		Agend	A ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	Agenda Item number: 5.d
		Title:	Recommendation to Award Bid and approve Purchase Order for Kirk Road Electric Duct Crossing	
	ST. CHARLES	Presenter:	T. Bruhl	
Meeting: Government Services Committee Date: August 22, 2016				, 2016

Proposed Cost: \$375,760.15	Budgeted Amount: \$672,000	Not Budgeted:					
Example: $(if a + i b$							

Executive Summary (*if not budgeted please explain*):

The City developed civil plans with a consultant engineer, Engineering Resource Associates, and worked with Kane County Division of Transportation to develop a plan to connect the existing electric infrastructure that runs on the west side of Kirk Road to the new substation in the Legacy Substation on the east side of Kirk Road. The project involves open cutting Kirk Road and significant traffic control and protection.

Purchasing bid the project using normal procedures and advertised the bid on the City website. Four bids were received. Archon Construction was the low bidder with a bid of \$375,760.15. The Electric Utility has worked with Archon as a contractor on a number of successful projects.

Attachments (please list):

Bid Tabulation

Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Recommendation to Award Bid and approve Purchase Order for the Kirk Road Electric Duct Crossing to Archon Construction Co, Inc. in the amount of \$375,760.15.

Bidder	Bid	Comment
Meade Electric	No Bid	Called - workload
Utility Dynamics	No Bid	E-mailed - workload
Archon Construction	\$375,760.15	Addendum acknowledged
Thorne Electric	\$538,867.91	Addendum acknowledged
Pieperline	No Bid	Addendum acknowledged
Intren	\$664,000.00	Addendum acknowledged
Kovilic Construction	\$470,900.00	Addendum acknowledged